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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON,D.C. 20463

June 26, 1981

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. J. Curtis Herge, Esquire
Sedam and Herge

7600 01d Springhocuse Road
McLean, VA 22102

RE: MUR 1294

Dear Mr. Herge:

On June 26 , 1981, the Commission accepted the con-
ciliation agreement signed by Ms. Lisa Stolenberg and a
civil penalty in settlement of violations of 2 U.S.C.

§§ 434 (b) (1), 434(b)(3)(A) and 434(b) (8), provisions of
the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended.
Accordingly, the file has been closed in this matter

and will become part of the public record within thirty
days.

We remind you that 2 U.S.C. § 437g(a) (4) (B) prohibits
any information derived in connection with any conciliation
attempt from becoming public without the written consent of
the respondent and the Commission. Should your client wish
any such information to become part of the public record,
please advise us in writing. -

Enclosed you will find a fully executed copy of the
final conciliation agreement for your files. ..

’

Sincerely,

Charles
General Counsel

Enclosure
Conciliation Agreement
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CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RICEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. J. Curtis Herge, Esquire
Sedan and Herge

7600 ©ld Springhouse Road
McLean, VA 22182

RE: MUR 1294
Dear [r. Herge:

On , 1981, the Commission accepted the con-

iliation agreement signed by Ms. Lisa Stolenberg and a
civil penalty in settlement of violations of 2 U.S.C.

§6§ 434 (b)Y (1), 434(b) (3) (A) and 434 (b) (8), provisions of
the Tederal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended.
Accordingly, the file has been closed in this matter
and will become part of the public record within thirty
days.

We remind you that 2 U.S.C. § 437g(a) (4) (B) prohibits
any information derived in connection with any conciliation
attempt from becoming public without the written consent of
the respondent and the Commission. Should your client wish
any such information to become part of the public record,
rlease advise us in writing.

Inclosed vou will find a fully executed copy of the
final conciliation agreement for your files.

Sincerely,

Charles 1i. Steele
General Counsel

I'nclosuee
Conciliation Agreement
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BEFORE ’ FEDERAL ELECTION COMMIS.N

In the Matter of

National Conservative
Political Action
Committee

MUR 1294 (80)

CONCILIATION AGREEMENT

This matter was initiated by the Federal Election Commission
(hereinafter "the Commission"), pursuant to information ascertained
in the normal course of carrying out 1its supervisory responsibilities,
and after having found probable cause to believe the National Conser-
vative Political Action Committee ("Respondent" or "the Committee")
violated:

1. 2 U.S5.C. § 434(b)(3)(A) by failing to disclose

the identification of persons whose contributions
to the Committee exceeded an aggregate of $200
within the calendar year;

2. 2 U.S.C. § 434(b)(8) by failing to disclose

the circumstances and conditions under which
debts were extinguished for less than their
reported amounts; and

3. 2 U.S.C. § 434(b)(1l) by failing to properly

disclose the amount of cash on hand for
calendar years 1979 and 1980.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Commission and Respondent, having
duly entered into conciliation pursuant to 2 U.5.C. § 437g
(a)(4)(A) (1) do hereby agree as follows:

I. The Commission has jurisdiction over the Respondent

and the subject matter of this proceeding.
II. Respondent has had a reasonable opportunity to

demonstrate that no action should be taken in

this matter.
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III. Respondent enters voluntarily into this Agreement

with the Commission.
IV. The pertinent facts in this matter are as follows:

1. Respondent, National Conservative Political
Action Committee, is a political committee
within the meaning of 2 U.S.C. § 431(4)(1).

2. For the reporting periods covering August 1,
1979 through June 30, 1980, Respondent failed
to timely disclose the identification of

- individuals whose contributions to the

e Committee aggregated in excess of $200 within
the calendar year. In August and September
of 1980, Respondent filed amended reports

to disclose all previously unitemized or

f? unreported contributions.

— 3. For the reporting periods covering March 1, 1980
_— through June 30, 1980, Respondent failed to pro-
o vide a statement as to the cilrcumstances and

conditions under which debts were extinguished
at $31,760 less than theilr reported amount.
Respondent subsequently filed amendments to
its reports covering March 1 through June 30,
1980 and clarified the reporting discrepancies
noted with respect to outstanding debts.

4. For the reporting periods covering July 1979

through Januaryv 1981, Respondent failed to




v . ‘ - 3 - ‘

to properly report cash on hand. Respondent
subsequently filed amendments to 1ts reports
and reconciled its cash on hand discrepancies.
WHEREFORE, Respondent agrees:
A. That the Committee viclated 2 U.S.C. § 434(b)(3)(A)
by failing to timely disclose the identification
of individuals whose contributions to the Committee

aggregated in excess of $200 within the calendar

vear.
o~
— B. That the Committee violated 2 U.S.C. § 434(b)(8)
o by failing to disclose the circumstances and
- conditions under which debts were extinguished
e for less than their reported amounts.
i C. That the Committee violated 2 U.S.C. § 434(b)(1)
© by failing to properly disclose cash on hand.
4 D. That Respondent will pay a civil penalty 1in the
i amount of Three Thousand Dollars ($3,000) pursuant
- to 2 U.S.C. § 437g(a)(5)(Aa).

E. That Respondent shall not undertake any activity
which 1s in violation of the Federal Election
Campaign Act of 1971, as amended, 2 U.S.C. § 431,
et seq.
GENERAL CONDITIONS
V. The Commission, on request of anyone filing a

complaint under 2 U.S.C. § 437g(a)(l) concerning




the matters at issue herein or on its own motion,
may review compliance with this agreement. If the
Commission believes that this agreement or any
requirement thereof has been violated, it may
institute a civil action for relief in the United
States District Court for the District of Columbia.
This agreement shall become effective as of the date
that all parties hereto have executed same and

the Commissicn has approved the entire agreement.
Respondent shall have no more than thirty (30) days
from the date this agreement becomes effective to

comply with and implement the requirements contained

in this agreement and to so notiﬁy/gg »>Commis

Q%5~j;i . 2 /.
Date ! XEatitt T [Fesle

General Counsel

June 16, 1981 %{,@?,ﬁ L/ﬁééf];mj

Date National Conservatiy
Political Action C ittee

LISA STOLTENBERG

Treasurer
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June 23, 1981

MEMORANDUM TO: Marjorie W. Emmons
FROM: Phyllis A. KRayson

SUBJECT : MUR 1294

Please hwee the atsaached Memo to the Commissi8n
distributed to the Commission on a 48 hour tally basis.

Thank you.

Attachment

cc: Kramer




BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of

MUR 1294

National Conservative Political
Action Committee

N N Nt N

CERTIFICATION

I, Marjorie W. Emmons, Secretary of the Federal
Election Commission, do hereby certify that on June 26, 1981,

the Commission decided by a vote of 6-0 to take the

following actions regarding MUR 1294:
1. Accept the conciliation agreement
in MUR 1294 as submitted with the
General Counsel's June 23, 1981
memorandum.

2. Close the file in this matter.

Commissioners Aikens, Harris, McGarry, Reiche, Thomson

and Tiernan voted affirmatively in this matter.
Attest:
j i ~ 4] / ‘
, 5, A ﬁﬁéﬁzﬁz&

Date Marjorie W. Emmons
Secretary for the Commission

Received in Office of the Commission Secretary: 6-23-81, 2:30
Circulated on 48 hour vote basis: 6-24-81, 11:00




SENSITIVE *

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON,D.C. 20463 g1 JUN23 P2: 30

June 23, 1981

MEMORANDUM

TO: The Commission

FROM: Charles N. Stee 1?/\;5/’4/
-~

General Counsel

SUBJECT: MUR 1294 (80)
Conciliation Agreement

Attached is a conciliation agreement which has been
signed by Lisa Stolenberg, treasurer of respondent National
- Conservative Political Action Committee.

The attached agreement includes all of the provisions

- which were previously approved by the Commission. 1In addition,
a check for the civil penalty imposed by the Commission has
e been received.

The Office of General Counsel recommends that the
Commission accept this agreement and close the file in
this matter.

Recommendation

1. Accept the attached conciliation agreement in MUR 1294,

2. Close the file in this matter.

3. Approve the attached letter to Mr. J. Curtis Herge,
attorney for respondent National Conservative Political Action
Committee.

Attachments
Conciliation Agreement (1)

Photocopy of civil penalty check
Letter to Mr. J. Curtis Herge




SEpaM & HERGE

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

7600 OLD SPRINGHOUSE RCAD

-t
McLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102 . P ) B
— = ' d
GLENN U, SEDAM, UR. (703) B821-1000 1700 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.
J. CURTIS HERGE WASHINGTON, D.C, 20006

(202) 393-7124
RORERT R. SPARKS. JR —
MICHAEL D. HUGHES June 17 , 1981 TWX/TELEX: 710-831-0856

A, MARK CHRISTOPHER CABLE: SEDAMKERGE
KAREN LUSSEN BLAIR
JOHN ROBERT CLARK 11

Kenneth A. Gross, Esq.
Associate General Counsel
Federal Election Commission
1325 K Screec, N.W.

~. Washington, D.C. 20463
- Attentcion: Beverly Kramer, Esq.
Office of General Counsel

Dear Mr. Gross:

With reference to your letter, dated June 12,
o 1981, regarding the disposition of the above-captioned
B macter, there is enclosed herewith one copy of the Con-
ciliation Agreemenc, which has been executed on behalf

of Naticnal Conservative Policical Accion Commictee; and,

o a check drawn to the order of U.S. Treasurer in the amount
of $3,000.00, in payment of the assessed civil penalty. -
. .‘il
o Sincer ,

>
F

J. Curctis Herge




" ) WEFORE JdE ¢EDERAL o LiscTION \,(JMMLS"‘T_)N

R
In the Matter of )
)
National Conservative ) MUR 1294 (80) n
Political Action ) AR IR
Committee )
CONCILIATION AGREEMENT
This_matter was ilnitiated by the Federal Election Commission
thereinafter "the Commission"), pursuant to information ascertained
in the normal ccurse of carrying out 1ts supervisory res ponelb;lltles,
and after having found probable cause to believe the National Conser-
~ vative Political Action Committee {"Respondent” or "the Committee")
- ylolated
h L. 2 U.S.C. § 424(b)(3)(&; by failing zo disclose
— tne identirfication Of Tersons whose <ontributions
to the Committee exceeded an agcregate of $200
' within the calendar vear;
o 2. 2 U.5.C. 5 434(b)(8) bV failing to disclose
— the circumstances and conditions uncder which
- debts were extinguished Ior less than their
- repcrted amounts; and
—~ 3. 2 U.8.C. § 434(b)(1l}) bv failing to properly
disclose the amount ©of cash on hand Ior
= calendar vears 19793 and 1980.
o L . . - : , .
b NOW, THEREFORE. the Commissicon and Respondent, having
duly entered 1nto conciliation pursuant to Z U.3.C. § 437¢
(a}(4)(A){i) do hereby agree as follows:
I. The Commission has jurisdiction over the Respondent
and the subiect matter of this proceeding,
II. Re=spondent has had & reasonable opportunity to
demonstrate that no action should be taken in
this macter.
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Respondent enters voliuntarily into this Agreement

with the Commission.

The pertinent facts in this matter are as follows:
Respondent, Naticnal Conservative Political
Action Committee, is a political committee
within the meaning of 2 U.S.C. 3 431(4)(1).
For the reporting periods covering August 1,

1979 through Jun 0, 1980, Respondent failed

to timely disclose the ification of

individuals whosg <G
commlitt gaore N ‘ $200 within

~

he caliend vea in a September
spondgent ifiled amended reports
lcse ail vreviously uniltemized Cr
anreported contributions.
reporein ericds covevring March 1, 1980

June 30, 1980, Respcnadent failed to pro-

to the c¢circumstances and

1

under which debts were extinguished
less than thelr reported amount.
subsequencly i amendments to
througn June 30,
reporting discrepancies
noted with respect to nutstanding debts.
For the reporting periods ccovering July 1979

through January 1981, Respondent failed to

I kL RPN




to properly report cash on hand. Respondent

subsequently filed amendments to 1ts reports

and reconclled its cash on hand discrepancies.
WHEREFORE, Respondent agrees:

That the Committee violated 2 U.S.C. § 434(b)(3)(A)

by ftailing to timely disclose the identification

Of individuals whese contributions to the Committee
aggreqgated 1in excess of $200 within the calendar
r.
That the Committee viclated 2 U.5.C. § 434(b)(8)
by fa na to disclcse the circumsta
sonditions under which debts were extinauilished
Zor less than Zhelry reporteg amounts.
That the Committ viclated 2 U.S8.C. § 434(bj(l)

cash on hand.

Cocmmisslion, cn reguest of anyone filing a

complaint under 2 G.5.C. § ) concerning

T P it
B e S CENN RIS L
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the matters at issue herein or on its own motion,
may review compliance with this agreement. If the
Commission believes that this agreement or any
requirement thereof has been violated, 1t may
institute a civil action for relief 1n the United
States District Court for the District of Columbia.
VI. Téis agreement shall become effective as of the date
that all parties hereto have executed same and
the Commissicn nas approved the entire agreerent.

VII. Respondent shall have no more than thirty (30) days

- zrom the date this agreement beccmes erffective to

- comply with and implement the requlrements contalned
- in this aar=ement and to sO notifyv the Commission.
te

~ Date Charies N. Steele

. General Counsel

.
/!
ey A\ /( / .
_ June 16, 1981 5/j{i2{? Q&é@é{ﬁﬁ%ﬂ@tfj

Date National Conservative
Palitical Action Committee

ay:  LISA STOLTENBERG

7S . Treasurer
T T o e 30 T T e e . TR e BN T g e g s T, i © St
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON,D.C. 20463

CERTIFIED MAI1L
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. J. Curtis Herge, Esquire
Sedam and Herge

7600 014 Springhouse Road
McLean, VA 22102

RE: MUR 1294

Dear Mr. Herge:

On , 1981, the Commission accepted the con-
ciliation agreement signed by Ms. Lisa Stolenberg and a
civil penalty in settlement of violations of 2 U.S.C.

§§ 434(b) (1), 434(b)(3)(A) and 434 (b) (8), provisions of
the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended.
Accordingly, the file has been closed in this matter
and will become part of the public record within thirty
days.

We remind you that 2 U.S.C. § 437g(a) (4) (B) prohibits
any information derived in connection with any conciliation
attempt from becoming public without the written consent of
the respondent and the Commission. Should your client wish
any such information to become part of the public record,
please advise us in writing.

Enclosed you will find a fully executed copy of the
final conciliation agreement for your files.

Sincerely,

Charles N. Steele
General Counsel

Enclosure
Conciliation Agreement




SEpAM & HERGE

A PROFESS!IONAL CORPORATION
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
7600 OLD SPRINGHOUSE ROAD
McLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

it

GLENN J. SEDAM, UR, (703) 821-1000 1700 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.
J. CURTIS HERGE WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006
_ (202) 393-7124

ROBERT R. SPARKS, UR. -
MICHAEL D. HUGHE S June 17, 1981 TWX/TELEX: 710-831-0896

A MARK CHRISTOPHER CABLE: SEDAMHERGE
KAREN LUSSEN BLAIR
JOHN ROBERT CLARK 1T1

Kenneth A. Gross, Esq.
Associate General Counsel
Federal Election Commission
1325 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20463

Attention: Beverly Kramer, Esq.
Office of General Counsel

Re: MUR 1294

Dear Mr. Gross:

With reference to your letter, dated June 12,
1981, regarding the disposition of the above-captioned
matter, there is enclosed herewith one copy of the Con-
ciliation Agreement, which has been executed on behalf
of National Conservative Political Action Committee; and,
a check drawn to the order of U.S. Treasurer in the amount
of $3,000.00, in payment of the assessed civil penalty.

cﬂw { :
J. Curtis Herg

E t

enclosures

¢d BIRAT

8¢




SEpAM & HERGE

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
7600 OLD SPRINGHOUSE ROAD

McLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

Kenneth A. Gross, Esq.
Associate General Counsel
Federal Election Commission
1325 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20463
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D C 20463

April 24, 1981

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

J. Curtis Herge, Esquire
Sedam and Herge

7600 0ld Springhouse Road
McLean, VA 22102

MUR 1294 (80)

Dear Mr. Herge:

On April 21, 1981, the Commission determined there is
probable cause to believe that your client, the National
Conservative Political Action Committee, violated sections
434(b) (3)(A), 434(b) (8) and 434(b) (1) of the Federal Election
Campaign Act of 1971, as amended ("the Act").

The Commission has a duty to attempt to correct such
violations for a period of thirty to ninety days by informal
methods of conference, conciliation and persuasion, and by
entering into a conciliation agreement. If we are unable to
reach an agreement during that period, the Commission may
institute civil suit in the United States District Court and
seck payment of a civil penalty.

Enclosed is a conciliation agreement that this office
is prepared to recommend to the Commission in settlement of
this matter. If you agree with the provisions of the enclosed
agreement, please sign and return it along with the civil
penalty to the Commission within ten days. We will then
recommend that the Commission approve this agreement. Please
make your check for the civil penalty payvable to the U.S.
Treasurer.

If you have any questions or suggestions for changes
in the conciliation agreement, please contact Beverly Kramer,
the staff member assigned to this matter, at 02)523-4529.

Charles
General Counsel
Enclosure

Conciliation Agreement
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

WASHINCGTON, D C. 20463

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

J. Curtis Herge, Esquire
Sedam and Herge

7600 0l1ld Springhouse Road
McLean, VA 22102

RE: MUR 1294 (80)
Dear Mr. Herge:

On April 21, 1981, the Commission determined there is
probable cause to believe that your client, the National
Conservative Political Action Committee, violated segctions
434 (b) (3) (A), 434(b) (8) and 434(b) (1) of the Federal Election
Campaign Act of 1971, as amended ("the Act").

The Commission has a duty to attempt to correct such
violations for a period of thirty to ninety days by informal
methods ©of conference, conciliation and persuasion, and by
entering into a conciliation agreement. If we are unable to
reach an agreement during that period, the Commission may
institute civil suit in the United States District Court and
seek payment of a civil penalty.

Enclosed is a conciliation agreement that this office
is prepared to recommend to the Commission in settlement of
this matter. If you agree with the provisions of the enclosed
agreement, please sign and return it along with the civil
penalty to the Commission within ten days. We will then
recommend that the Commission approve this agreement. Please
make your check for the civil penalty payable to the U.S.
Treasurer.

If you have any questions or suggestions for changes
in the conciliation agreement, please contact Beverly Kramer,
the staff member assigned to this matter, at (202)523-4529.

Sincerely,

Charles N. Steele

General Counsel
Enclosure

Conciliation Agreement

Typed and prepared by Beverly Kramer

LK Y /23 [3)




In the Matter of

National Conservative
Political Action Camittee

(NCPAC)

I, lena

BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

MUR 1294 (80)

R Y

CERTIFICATION

L. Stafford, Recording Secretary for the Federal

Election Commission's Executive Session on April 21, 1981, do hereby

certify that the

Commission decided by votes of 5-0 to take the

following actions in MUR 1294:

1.

[\]
.

Find probable cause to believe that the National
Conservative Political Action Conmittee violated
2 U.S.C. § 434(b) (3) (A) by failing to disclose
the identification of persons whose contributions
to the Committee aggregated in excess of $200
within the calendar year.

Find probable cause to believe that the National
Conservative Political Action Committee violated
2 U.S.C. § 434(b) (8) by failing to disclose the
circumstances and conditions under which debts
were extinguished for less than their reported
amounts.

Find probable cause to believe that the National
Conservative Political Action Conmittee violated
2 U.S.C. § 434(b) (1) by failing to properly
disclose the amount of cash on hand for calendar
years 1979 and 1980.

Approve and send the letter and conciliation
agreement attached to the General Counsel's
Report dated April 9, 1981,

to Mr. J. Curtis
Herge, counsel for the National Conservative
Political Action Comittee.

Commissioners Harris, McGarry, Reiche, Thomson, and Tiernan

voted affirmatively for the decisions. Camnissioner Aikens was not

present at the time of the vote.

H_23.5/
Date

Attest:

Recording Secretary v
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"XECUTIVE SESSION
. April 21, 1981

BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of
National Conservative MUR 1294 (80)
Political Action Committee
(NCPAC)

GENERAL COUNSEL'S REPORT

I. Background
Based on information ascertained during the review of

reports and statements filed by the National Conservative

Politial Action Committee ("the Committee"), the Commission,
on October 15, 1980, found reason to believe the Committee
violated certain provisions of the Federal Election Campaign
Act of 1971, as amended (the "Act"). Specifically, the
Commission found reason to believe that the Committee
violated:

(1) 2 U.S.C. § 434(b)(3)(A) by failing to disclose
the identification of persons whose contributions
to the Committee exceeded an aggregate of $200
within the calendar year;

(2) 2 U.S.C. § 434(b)(8) by failing to disclose the
circumstances and conditions under which debts
were extinguished for less than their reported
arounts; and

(3) 2 U.5.C. § 434(b)(1l) by failing to properly dis-
close the amount of cash on hand for the calendar

years 1979 and 1980.
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On November 3, 1980, Mr. J. Curtis Herge, counsel for the
National Conservative Political Action Committee, responded to
the Commission's notification of findings in this matter. The
response from Mr. Herge admitted to the findings of fact but
called to the Commission's attention various mitigating factors
surrounding the violations.

On February 18, 1981, the Office of General Counsel notified

the Committee that it was prepared to recommend that the

Commission proceed to a finding of probable cause to believe
violations of the Act had occurred. Attached to this notification
was the General Counsel's Brief stating the position of the
General Counsel on the legal and factual issues of the case.
See Brief of 0OGC.

On March 5, 1981, Mr. J. Curtis Herge submitted a reply

to the brief of the General Counsel. See Attachment #1.

II. Legal Analysis

Legal analysis is included in the First General Counsel
Report of October 2, 1980 and the General Counsel's Brief
of February 18, 1981.

In response to the General Counsel's brief, Mr. Herge
has indicated that with respect to alleged violations of
2 U.S.C. §§ 434(b)(3)(A) and 434(b)(8) "the Office of General
Counsel has placed before the Commission a fair and accurate
statement of the facts."” However, with respect to all
matters at issue in this case, Mr. Herge calls the attention

of the Commission to various mitigating factors which surround




the violations. The factors have been presented in the
General Counsel's brief of February 18, 1981.

With regard to the alleged violation of 2 U.S.C.
§ 434(b)(1) for failure to properly disclose cash on
hand, Mr. Herge again admits the findings of fact. How-
ever, he calls to the Commission's attention the fact that
the Committee has placed upon the record amended reports
which reconcile cash discrepancies noted on the original
reports filed for calendar years 1979 and 1980. 1In order
to accomplish the reconciliation of cash balances, Mr.
Herge notes that the Committee engaged additional staff
in 1980 to perform a detailed analysis of the Ccmmittee's
financial records which include $5,338,962 in contributions
and $5,240,925 in disbursements.

Upon the request of this office, the Reports Analysis
Division has conducted a review of the referenced amendments
to ensure compliance with 2 U.S.C. § 434(b)(1l). Based on
their review, the Reports Analysis Division concludes that
the Committee has substantially complied with 2 U.S.C.

§ 434(b)(1) with only a small discrepancy of $81 appearing
upon the record.

Based upon the foregoing, the Office of General Counsel
recommends that the Commission find probable cause to believe
the National Conservative Political Comrittee violated 2 U.S.C.
§§ 434(b)(3)(Aa), 434(b)(8), 434(b)(1) and consider the mitigating
factors set forth in the record in attempting tc reach a re-

solution of this matter.
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III. Discussion of Conciliation and Civil Penalty

Attached for the Commission's approval is a conciliation
agreement to be offered to the Committee in settlement of

this matter.

IV. Recommendations

1. Find probable cause to believe that the National
Conservative Political Action Committee violated 2 U.S.C.
§ 434(b){(3)(A) by failing to disclese the identification
of persons whose contributions to the Committee aggregated
in excess of $200 within the calendar year.

2. Find probable cause to believe that the National
Conservative Political Acticn Committee violated 2 U.S.C.
§ 434(b)(8) by falling to disclose the circumstances and
conditions under which debts were extinguished for less
than their reported amounts.

3. Find vrobabkle cause to pelieve that the National
Ccnservative Political Action Committee viclated 2 U.S.C.
§ 434(b)(1l) by failing to properly disclose the amount

of cash on hand for calendar vyears 1979 and 1980.
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agreement to Mr. J. Curtis Herge, counsel for the National

Conservative Political Action Committee.

Approve and send the attached letter and conciliation

WY f%@é%%%{%{f Ay

5ate Charles N. Steele
General Counsel

Attachments

Reply to OGC Brief
Letter/Conciliation Agreement

Incorporated by reference to this report is the
First General Counsel's Report of October 2, 1980
and the General Counsel's Brief of February 18,
1981; copies of which have previously been
circulated to the Commission. Due to their
volume, these documents have not been attached

to this report.
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Federal Election Commission
1325 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20463

Attention: Secretary of the Commission

Re: MUR 1294
Dear Members of the Commission:

e This letter is submitted to you on behalf of

our client, National Conservative Political Action Committee

(NCPAC), in connection with the finding by the Federal Elec-

tion Commission, on October 15, 1980, of reason to believe

that NCPAC violated sections 434(b) (3)(A), 434(b)(1l) and

434(b) (8) of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as

amended. We have been advised that the Office of General

- Counsel is prepared to recommend that the Commission find
probable cause to believe that a violation has occurred.

- Before proceeding to a vote on this matter, we request that

the Commission consider the following: -

(A) Alleged Violation of 2 U.S.C. 434(b)(3) (A)

The Office of General Counsel has placed before
the Commission, in its brief, a fair and accurate summary
of the facts on this matter, including the fact that the
requisite delinquent contributor data was promptly filed
by NCPAC to the satisfaction of the Reports Analysis Division.
In addition, the Office of General Counsel has recommended to
the Commission that it consider the mitigating factors set
forth in the record in attempting to reach a resolution of
this matter.

.(B) Alleged Violation of 2 U.S.C. 434(b)(8)

Again, with respect to this allegation, the
Office of General Counsel has placed before the Commission
a fair and accurate statement of the facts. We also call
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Federal Election Commission
Page Two
March 5, 1981

the attention of the Commission to the finding by the Office
of General Counsel that NCPAC promptl